CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of FEA Exhibit 3.0 Rebuttal Testimony of
Matthew P. Smith, and workpaper were served via email to the following persons this

16th day of October, 2025 in Docket No. 25-057-06:

Via Email:

Jenniffer Nelson Clark
(jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com )
Attorney for Enbridge Gas Utah

Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com )
JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS,
P.C.

Kevin Higgins (khiggins@energystrat.com )
Neal Townsend
(ntownsend@energystrat.com )

Justin Bieber (jbieber@energystrat.com )
Keirsten Ignjatovic
(keirsten(@energystrat.com)

Energy Strategies, LLC

Utah Association of Energy Users

Damon E. Xenopoulos (dex@smxblaw.com)
Laura W. Baker (Iwb@smxblaw.com)

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC
Jeremy R. Cook (jcook@ck.law)

Cohne Kinghorn

Nucor Steel-Utah, a Division of Nucor
Corporation

Mark A. Davidson (mdavidson@fwlaw.com)
Fairfield and Woods, P.C.

Curtis Chisholm (cchisholm@jie-cos.com)
Integrated Energy Companies

Bruce Oliver (revilohill@verizon.net)

Revilo Hill Associates, Inc.

American Natural Gas Council

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)
Division of Public Utilities

Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov)
Cameron Irmas (cirmas@utah.gov)

Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov)

Jennifer Ntiamoah (jntiamoah@utah.gov)
Alex Ware (aware(@utah.gov)
(ocs@utah.gov)

Office of Consumer Services

Michael A. Rivera, Capt, USAF
(Michael.Rivera.51@us.af. mil)
Leslie R. Newton, Maj, USAF
(Leslie.Newton. 1 @us.af.mil)
Matthew R. Vondrasek, Capt, USAF
(matthew.vondrasek.1@us.af.mil)
Mr. Thomas A. Jernigan
(Thomas.Jernigan.3(@us.af.mil)
James B. Ely, TSgt, USAF
(James.Ely@us.af.mil)

Ebony Payton (ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil)
Federal Executive Agencies

/s/James B. Ely

James B. Ely, MSgt, USAF
Paralegal for the Federal Executive Agencies

*Have signed a Confidential Information Certificate in Docket No. 25-057-06


mailto:jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com
mailto:prussell@jdrslaw.com
mailto:khiggins@energystrat.com
mailto:ntownsend@energystrat.com
mailto:jbieber@energystrat.com
mailto:keirsten@energystrat.com
mailto:dex@smxblaw.com
mailto:lwb@smxblaw.com
mailto:jcook@ck.law
mailto:mdavidson@fwlaw.com
mailto:pgrecu@agutah.gov
mailto:mgalt@utah.gov
mailto:akanderson@utah.gov
mailto:bvastag@utah.gov
mailto:ocs@utah.gov
mailto:Michael.Rivera.31@us.af.mil
mailto:Leslie.Newton.1@us.af.mil
mailto:matthew.vondrasek.1@us.af.mil
mailto:Thomas.Jernigan.3@us.af.mil
mailto:James.Ely@us.af.mil
mailto:ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil



